



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8155/2023**
GMKR FOOD WORLD LLP AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Rohit Rattu, Advocate.

versus

SUNRISE VICTUALS PVT LTDRespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
% **06.09.2024**

CRL.M.A. 27005/2024 (early hearing of stay application by petitioners)

1. Since the matter is already listed on 18.10.2024, no ground for early hearing is made out.
2. The application is dismissed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J
SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/rd