



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8155/2023 & CRL.M.A. 30315/2023

GMKR FOOD WORLD LLP AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rohit Rattu and Mr. Gautam
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SUNRISE VICTUALS PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Kumar Jain, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in order to enable him to place on record judicial precedents in support of the present petition, the hearing of the present petition is adjourned.
3. Re-notify on 16.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 9, 2025/bsr/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any