



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8155/2023, CRL.M.A. 30315/2023**
GMKR FOOD WORLD LLP AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUNRISE VICTUALS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Kumar Jain, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
16.09.2025

%

List on 22.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/rs/nk