



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8155/2023 &CRL.M.A. 30315/2023**

GMKR FOOD WORLD LLP AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

SUNRISE VICTUALS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Kumar Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

List on 24.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

st